
Navy Environmental Health Center 
620 John Paul Jones Circle, Suite 1100 

Portsmouth, VA 23708-2197 
Directorate of Health Promotion and Population Health 

We’re Moving! 

Friday FACTS 

 

8 February 2002                                                                  “Leadership, Partnership, and Championship” 

Subscribe to this publication 
by visiting our web site. 
Click on "Friday Facts" 

Visit the NEHC Health Promotion Home Page 
http://www-nehc.med.navy.mil/hp/index.htm 

Title                                                Phone  (DSN 377)              E-Mail  
Director 
CAPT Deborah McKay, NC, USN                                     (757) 953-0960                             mckayd@nehc.med.navy.mil  
Deputy Director 
Lynn Klanchar                                                                  (757) 953-5486                             klancharl@nehc.med.navy.mil  
Health Promotion Team  
Bill Calvert, Program Manager                                         (757) 953-0973                             calvertb@nehc.med.navy.mil  
Sexual Health & Responsibility Program (SHARP)                                                                                                    

 

Maureen Capps, Office Automation                                (757) 953-0975                             cappsm@nehc.med.navy.mil 
 

Vickie Durbin, Training Tech                                           (757) 953-0954                             durbinv@nehc.med.navy.mil  
 

Lynn Kistler, ShipShape Program Manager                     (757)  953-0955                           kistlerl@nehc.med.navy.mil 
Weight Management 
Lynn Klanchar, Program Manager                                    (757) 953-5961                             klancharl@nehc.med.navy.mil  
Clinical Preventive Services (CPS), Program Manager                                                                          
 

Betty L. Kole, CDR NC USNR                                          (757) 953-0970                             koleb@nehc.med.navy.mil 
Naval Reserve Program Manager                                                                                 
 

Mark Long, Program Manager                                          (757) 953-0959                      longm@nehc.med.navy.mil  
Tobacco, Stress Mgmt, Suicide Prevention                                               
 

Bob MacDonald, Public Health Educator (SHARP)         (757) 953-0974                      macdonaldb@nehc.med.navy.mil 
 

Carrlette Parker, Office Automation                       (757) 953-0976                     parkerc@nehc.med.navy.mil  
 

Diana Settles, Program Manager                                     (757) 953-0977                            settlesd@nehc.med.navy.mil 
Physical Fitness, Injury Prevention     
 

Lori Tubbs, Nutrition Program Manager                         (757) 953-0971                      tubbsl@nehc.med.navy.mil  
 

Sally Vickers, Training Program Manager                        (757) 953-0956                      vickerss@nehc.med.navy.mil  
 

Patrice Wiggan, Webmaster                                      (757) 953-0958                           wigganp@nehc.med.navy.mil  
 

Population Health & Epidemiology  
CAPT Robert Brawley, MC, USN                                     (757) 953-0963                             brawleyr@nehc.med.navy.mil  

 

Steve Heaston, Public Health Educator                          (757) 953-0962                             heastons@nehc.med.navy.mil  

 

Lynn Wiederhold, Database Manager                              (757) 953-0957                             wiederholdl@nehc.med.navy.mil  

 

LT Erica Schwartz, MC, USN                                          (757) 953-0972                             schwartze@nehc.med.navy.mil   

 

Fax: (757) 953-0688 DSN: 377-0688 

HEALTH PROMOTION SPECIALIST 
Naval Hospital Jacksonville's Wellness Ctr has vacancy for Health Promotion Specialist, GS-1701-9/11 open to all appointable  
candidates (current Federal, Reinstatement, VRA, etc.). Apply on-line at www.donhr.navy.mil under Southeastern Region job  
announcement SE-1701, General Education and Training. THE FEDERAL  GOVERNMENT IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER. 


